From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
Sir,
Ref: (1)

oConverte r 1 Cate
Type of vehicle/category3(a)
Asper codificationsMonth and Year of manufacture
4No. of linders5
Asa licable6 Chassis number
As applicableEngine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
7
PetrolFuel usedB
84,4 Kw @ 6300 rPmH.P./BHP9
1497 ccCubic ca act10.
creta 1.5 MPI MT S BS-VI11.
2610 mm12. Wheel base
5 in allaclSeatin ca13.
lica bleAsaColour14.
t225 K sULW unladen wei ht15.
1700 Kgs.G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weig
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified bY the
ht)
manufacturer
16.
t7.
and plv ratino of tyres as
declared bv the
20s 65 R16 95H H97 606 1R12 5Front Axlea
205 65 R16 95H 60 R17 96H2t5Rear Axleb
istered Axle Wei ht18.
876 sfawFront axlea
824 srawRear axleb
19.
4330 mmOverall len tha
Rear over han
1790 mmOverall width
1620 mm without roof rack
1635 mm with roof rack
d Overall height
136 mmround clearanceMin.
4.
Makers classification
b.
c
e.
3
X;:2,2923. (OBD stage-Il) issued
certified that the vehicle complies
1988 and rules made there under.
by the testing agency ARAI/Pune, it is
with the provisions of motor vehicle act
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department,s instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of,the circular. They are
alsorequestedtoobtainandkeeptheacknowledgementsfromtherespective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones'
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
Joint Transport Com
ChePauk,
I lBy oderl I
missioner (Rules) (FAC)
Chennai - 600 005.
vic dran,a
sistant Secretary-III,
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
(Communication of -TYPe APProval
Certificate No. 66 I 2lJ24)
Copy to
M/s Kun Auto Cbmpany Private Limited,C-48,llAvenue, Anna Nagar East' Chennai -
600 102.
(By e-mail) The Director, Forensic Sciences Department, number 30-A' Kamarajar